505896532 02/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943233

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN MCNUTT			11/18/2015	
KEN VOLKENING			11/23/2015	
JOHN SHALES			11/18/2015	
TODD STIRN			11/18/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BLUEF	BLUEPOINT ALERT SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	425 RI	425 RENNER DRIVE		
City:	ELGIN	ELGIN		
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60123	60123		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	Number		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	Number 16780189 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-551-8300 ipdocket@pfs-law.com PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 200 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to if provide ne:	Number 16780189 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-551-8300 ipdocket@pfs-law.com PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 200 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to if provide ne:	Number 16780189 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-551-8300 ipdocket@pfs-law.com PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 200 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 2700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 065882-0016		

source=065882-0016_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BluePoint Alert Solutions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having an address of 425 Renner Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60123 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

1) Apparatus, System and Methods for Providing Security Crisis Locations and Notifications, described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 24, 2015 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 14/864,377;

2) System and Methods for Providing Notification in the Event of a Security Crisis, described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 15, 2014 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 14/331,875;

3) System and Methods for Providing Notification in the Event of a Security Crisis described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed July 15, 2013 and identified as Provisional Application U.S. Serial No. 61/846,359;

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

l authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0412

Page 2 of 2

mmos

John McNUTT 41W130 Creekview Drive Elgin, Illinois 60124

hing Kei VOLKENING

45W930 Plank Road Hampshire, Illinois 60140

John SHALES 1110 Deep Woods Drive Elgin, Illinois 60120

11/18/15 Date

 $\frac{1_1 / 2_3 / 1_5}{\text{Date}}$

18/15

Date

Todd STIRN 741 Palace Street Aurora, Illinois 60506 Date

4815-3815-5562.1 065882\000007

}

2

John McNUTT 41W130 Creekview Drive Elgin, Illinois 60124

Ken VOLKENING 45W930 Plank Road Hampshire, Illinois 60140

John SHALES 1110 Deep Woods Drive Elgin, Illinois 60120

Todd STIRN

741 Palace Street Aurora, Illinois 60506

4815-3815-5562.1 065882\000007 Date

·

、

Date

Date

11-18-15

Date

RECORDED: 02/03/2020

}

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0414